

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14591-14593/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2009 in AL No. 73/2009 & AL No. 216/2009 & AL No. 220/2009 & S No. 2937/2008 & NM No. 3533/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHWINI LIFE SCIENCES PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY DWELLERS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,permission to file additional documents,PERMISSION TO FILE AFFIDAVIT and prayer for interim relief)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 15034-15036 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 15037-15039 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 15145-15146 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 15158-15160 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17950-17951 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19685 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.F.Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Amarendra Sharan, Sr.,Adv.
Ms. Garima Parshad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv
Mr.Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms.Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr.Abhijeet Swaroop,Adv.
Ms.Rikha Gupta,Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv

for RR 4 & 5 Mr.Praveen Sardani, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sham Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.A.V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr.Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Service on the respondents who are represented on caveat shall stand dispensed with. Let service be effected on other respondents in the usual course and also by way of dasti service. The respondents will be entitled to file counter affidavit to the Special Leave petition within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter. Let the matters be listed for final disposal immediately thereafter.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A.

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master