

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14591-14593/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2009 in AL No. 73/2009 &amp; AL No. 216/2009 &amp; AL No. 220/2009 &amp; S No. 2937/2008 &amp; NM No. 3533/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHWINI LIFE SCIENCES PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY DWELLERS PVT.LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to file additional documents, PERMISSION TO FILE AFFIDAVIT and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15034-15036 of 2009  
SLP(C) NO. 15037-15039 of 2009  
SLP(C) NO. 15145-15146 of 2009  
SLP(C) NO. 15158-15160 of 2009  
SLP(C) NO. 17950-17951 of 2009  
SLP(C) NO. 19685 of 2009

Date: 06/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv  
Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Bhat ,Adv  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan ,Adv  
M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv  
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh ,AdvMr. Rakesh K. Sharma  
M/S. Khaitan & Co.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Om Parkash)  
Court Master