

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14591-14593/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2009 in AL No. 73/2009 & AL No. 216/2009 & AL No. 220/2009 & S No. 2937/2008 & NM No. 3533/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHWINI LIFE SCIENCES PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY DWELLERS PVT.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to file additional documents and PERMISSION TO FILE AFFIDAVIT and exemption from filing typed copies of the annexures and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15034-15036 of 2009 (With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)	Judgment
SLP(C) NO. 15037-15039 of 2009 (With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)	Judgment
SLP(C) NO. 15145-15146 of 2009 (With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)	Judgment
SLP(C) NO. 15158-15160 of 2009 (With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)	Judgment
SLP(C) NO. 17950-17951 of 2009 (With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)	Judgment
SLP(C) NO. 19685 of 2009 (With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)	Judgment

Date: 07/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
SLP(C) 14591-14593/
2009
Mr. C. Aryana Sundram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapan Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Susant Vikrant, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat ,Adv
Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan ,Adv
M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter stand adjourned till Friday, the
10th September, 2010 and let the I.As. mentioned on behalf
of the petitioners for stay and interim relief be also
listed on that day.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(JUGINDER KAUR)
Court Master